OWAHK

SERVICE INFORMATION






i 0L Y Y L0 L WNie IIT0OS
I Lo Ve 30 €01 M0 QOVL Qav-]

BT el eI
e _1»\ T RTINS
ARV T rou | _

Fe smn aea )

3 Az LTSO00

SOV A ESS Y SD

. : ; @\/,

i 2 e ~y e

& £ =
C wive WY
Wy
5 >uslo

v seve JM &I\tir A 24

=ia s -
&3]
| L. 3
| s
9oL 9% e .u.c,.

t9r/o0t2
[}]

LERELEN
W me 35 AWrO"

298 (N 1D e P
§: a4 n@ 0L vy ey T

[PRREgUrS. 4
©
"yl Ixo.; v asive L v L e v iYL ML v “e :J_ “v vy :n_ o Xv‘_
W | —J \” J L3 —_—
N 14m 4 o r

15

b o -
&=
B

-

Mt/ 032
3

= B o )

8
b

D e ™ m w Gl AL v ~te 3m

P e ] B e - b ww v b e b b em o

3




| 2 i £ | a4 B = )

ne
=0

ST TAT ISR TS

§
!
¢

LTI e e LEILEtaeEsiEeS e R .
mﬂm\mﬂmmﬂﬁﬂ St = ] CEZEEIEEEES B e T e T v

AN
by~ - il u.k‘—\q“

U

uarag
ovasmame 1Y

O-ws0~0- O-
§--0..0-- -0

fonecnooe -

a0 - -
$--09000-~ <

13
>

Jo-0e0-0-
§on-~co- -
§ooo00 -~~~

; wl whoo
< - r B 12
i e i G TOI a L o s
w . S :orﬂm 3&1.. .1_ N w.*lr.* _
am zm.ﬂ_ i), L DL GG f.mum..:. i E
. o
Al B _v
RS BLD Mot o i
G- TN AImar el e ! #
&g am bl
o _— A _ .
(&) Trud MA(..MHWJ.W’ o ot NG e e
| v I i
e gt - — S E
I .,nnwaﬁL __ N P A .xxﬂ.”. .«.” L
, Lo L s ja—
wewia| 1 . s i L_
v [ o ) (L) &R <85 t L xlnn!:
*a o c -— - —_— i
2 ey ¥ : e E
v S 3 T (R LV, -8 h i 5 %
(D 3mantmang — o ) ..}Y.nl....v@a 4
. - e 2 —
SR .FH 3 Y VK- Nagd w
4 ﬂ.-* 1 e auJ \
4 V- u & ;
1 1y e * ws-—5 T.m T2, a9
s W o@D R e s
ST - e B L S nalieadd - o) E...t
TR PN S T 2 | w3 e Bl m,J:, AN ..Z
- T . W x; M
) ' : a .l.lval 'L F R I8 :wllqkau o - !\.. -\nl..i.l
b - T304 - A Wﬁ T gy
EEI—. o PG : , 2 o
: A

R

a3 4av s
W anran —2id,
IR alve n -—

(045w s

[R5

e MO 3% O3CiAwEl D
>3 T3 SFen

% WMWTTR ROLOCOR | D
250 KL _




2 ! e 1 4 B

TEEEE IR L SernwraL /3. TMNSr - 2
~ EA - g AR 2D N, TR -

1 I P
NEZIDYQ DLNrEos X L 323.: 8 e L

- - E'l< 1 LRI o menrm -
Sy — s ] - e - BT a0 MMM

frustepadiingch e N
rvessmacss FvEv Py i )
é e = = . e~

= S : ‘L u!h\d.&ﬁi <

el
. o
L C
bty !
ve ' Tag
. o I
Py
P . (Al ST
ﬁ lﬂ PRt i = vy T
- t -~ -
5[ 3 P o [t

i b
ISPV

L
PSS DA

9

| N,
_ B OIS T T - lln@ € ~or Moy
“ 2 Loy : ma le Y Jﬁ%l
T @)
S e s IAuu
0 \,m.:uL 2 .\L_\u\ T o Trm
BRI = TP -B [T )ll)ul«n *hi i e {
< ‘ _ \aﬁ S S
- \m}: .rLbnﬁ Is
- 1 sm TRy | .
h N | rmen goy , X! f -
1 doaf [TY =
3 pnTRE ST {
L - J ) |V
. ) 5 .i\\un. ]
5 = = (31} il
) Yy 7 e e | (S imaes: tv3 AR =3
i e Y 0 !
: | En—— - s Db 5yt s n—tga(Gfe” e
| s A v TR
s 1 €1 ey 8 aren T T -
e | | s Y
M e e e .fnﬁw., - ! A
. F5 i e 4_ (. o _ )
: P
r sl Ivlli‘ﬁ IJ!I..‘WII..?.. ng *o [ A .
oW v AT Pa - e brr«_i fe iz R B T o
L < D . S N 1 N
T T _ TR




’——"—— |4l Tie b o BoARD ASSEMBLY - QUACK |Pwe- P/L 000937
S ZL-‘_(_I/ calion sheet 1af 3
[ 4
Brawn R. Milner
Li\c_(__l::d l:-_ ) A]’W' ;(7’/—/'—/://\3 ML.L.h Eng, P Revy.
ATAR' Proj. ko, R th.C Eng. 7 Ll e I
” e 7
v y/ F
Rev, Description Apva l{cv. Description Apprv,
A |Release for Prod. —;§:/H
B [Revise per ECN 814 %?”f K78
C [Rev. Per ECN 872 10-16- 7u40/,’
frem Purt. No. Quy Description
A000937 Ref Asseley Drawing .
1 {10101/10~0101 3 Resictpr, Canon, 10%, % Watt, 100 ohm
2 (10102/10~01072 33 " " " 1K ohm
3 |10103/10-~-0103 8 " " " " 10K ohm
L4 110105/10-0105 1 " " " " 1M ohm
5 110221/10~0221 2 " " " " 220 ohm
6 [10222/10-0222 4 " " " " 2.2K ohm
7 110223/10-0223 1 " " " " 22K ohm
8 110224/10-022Y 1 " " " " 220K ohm
9 110271/10-0271 2 " " " " 270 ohm
10 110123/10-0123 1 B " " " 12K  ohm
11 118331/10-0331 6 " " " " 330 ohm
1?2 (10333/10~0333 1 " " " " 33K ohm
13 |10471/10~-0u471 8 " " " ' 470 ohm
14 }J10472/10-0u472 4 " " " " 4.7K ohm
15 {10473/10-0473 4 " " " " 47K ohm
16 }10474/10-0474 2 " " " " 470K ohm
17 10-0104 Ly 1 " " " 100K ohm
18 |10683/10-0683 2 ' " " " 68K o¢ohm
18 [11104/10-5104 1 " " 5% " 100K ohm
20 111152/10~5152? 2 " " " " 1.5K ohm
21 {11153/10-5153 1 " " " " 15K ohm
22 ]11181/10-5181 1 " n " " 180 ohm
23 10-5103 1 " " 5% " 10K ohm
24 111270/ 10~20P7 1 " " 10% " 2.7 ohm
25 122502/19-311502 | -1 |Trrimpojt, BK
26 |30101/28-101101| 1 |Cappacijtor|, Dipped, Mica, 100 pf
27 30102/28-101221 i " " " 220 pf
28 30331/28-101331 1 " " " 330 pf
29 [34101/27-101104| 21 " Ceramic, .1 uf
30 134102/27-101102 3 " " .001 uf
31 134104/27-101103 5 " " .01 uf
32 [32101/21-101104 Yy " Myplar, 10%, .1 uf .
33 35102/24-250105 1 - E{ectrolytic, 1 uf, 25V
34 135103/24-250106 8 1 " 10 uf, 25V
35 |35222/24-250225 1 A ‘s " 2.2 uf, 25V
36 {35472/24-060475 1 " ' " 4.7 uf, &V
37 {35473/24-060476 1 M . " 47 uf, BV
38 [35509/24-160226 1 i ; " 22 uf, 16V




PAKLS LIST SPLCIFICA TION

kﬂvn R/L 000937

Title p ¢, BOARD ASSY. - QUACK sheet 2 af 3[RV C
Item PLuL [\u Qty. D(.s(.klptlun

39 1.37000/24-160808 1 Capaclitor, Electrolytic, 8000 uf, 16V

40 | 37102/24-250227 1 " " 220 ut, 25V

41 | 37103/24-250107 | 2 " " 100 uf, 25V

42 | 37104/24-250228 | 1 a " 2200 uf, 25V

43 | 70000/34-2N3643 8 Transhstor,i 2N 3643

Ly | 70001/34-2N364u4 2 " 2N 364y

45 | 70004/34-2N5193 1 " 2N 5193

46 | 71000/31-1N914 {10 Dipde}, 1N 914

47 [ 71001/31-1N8001 4 Dipdel 1N u4pol

48 | 71006/31-A14F 2 Dipdel 3A, AluF

49 | 71012/32-1N758| 1 Diddey, 1N 7h8, Zener, 10V

50 | 71013/32-1N746| 1 Dipdej 1N 746, Zener, 3.3V

51 [ 60000/69-001 1 Switch, DPDT

52 {72000/37-7400 7 Integrated Circuit, 7400

53 172001/37-7402 4 " " 7402

54 | 72002/37-7404 6 " " 7404

55 [ 72003/37-7410 2 " " 7410

56 {72004/37-7420 3 " " Th20

57 172006/37-7427 1 " " w27

58 | 72009/37-7450 1 " " 7450

59 | 72010/37-7474 |1y " " 7474

60 | 72012/37-7u86 2 " " 7486

61 | 72014/37-7493 7 " " 7493

62 }72015/37-74107 4 " " 78107

63 | 72016/37-74153 | 3 " " 74153

64 | 72017/37-9316 9 " " 9316

65 | 72018/37-555 1 " " 555

66 | 72025/37-8322 1 " " 9322

67 {72026/37-9602 2 " " 9602

68 1 72027/37-7408 5 " " 7408

69 | 72033/37-74165| 6 " i " 74165

70 | 72036/37-9314 1 " " 9314

71 | 72042/ 37-MECe0uQ; 2 " " MFC 6040

72 | 72050/37-7413 1 " " 7413

73 | 72051/37~-ua7u4l | 1 " " ua 741

74 1 72048/37-LM380 | 1 " | " M 380

75 | 72052/ 37-RC4136D 1 . Loon RC 4136 D

76 |72019/37-LM309 | 1 | LM|30§ K| |

77 172074/37-2530N | 1 Custom ROM,| 2530 N

78 |75100/72-1610C| 2 | Screwl Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #6-32 x

5/78" Lg.

79 [ 75101/75-056 2 Washer, lLock, #6

80 | 75102/75-016C 2 Wagher, Flat, #6

81 | 75103/75-916S 2 Nut, Hex, #b-32

82 | 75162/75-044 1 Washer, $plit lock, #u

83 |75163/75-014S 1 | Wagher, Flat, #u

84 | 75164/75-914S 1 | Nuf, Hex} #h-u0

85 | 75188/75-1408S 1 Screwl Pan Head, Phil., Stainless, #u4-40 x

86 | 80086/79-42424 1 So¢ket, Py Pin

87 | 81001/90-101 1 | Crystal,| 144318180 mhz

88 |8301u4/78-06001 1 Wakefjield Heatsink

89 |19112/19-8097TpS| 1 | Resistor) lg Watt, er wound, 7.5 ohm

90 |10682/10-0682 1 " rbon, ¥ Watt 6.8K ohm

NN

3




~ [bweP/L ooosszr

PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION

Title p ¢, BOARD ASSY. - QUACK cheet 3of 3 |R9Y C
Item Part No. QW-__h*m-“AM“ “ﬂ“?RQE”WL_
91 |110823/10-0823 1 Registror} Carbon, 10%, % Watt, 82 K ohm
92 /10-0822 1 " " " " 8.2K ohm
93 | 71009/35-MCR106-] 1 | MCR 1b6-1
9y /37-9300 1 Integpated Circuit, 9300
95 /79-58017| 1 Polarfized Wafer, Molex #09-60-1061
96 [ 001873 1 Printeéd Cirecuit Board




1 : 3 | € ,. v l Q

(1. Y. ! - 0 P / o e s e ea T
T - ~ Ty e, T e Tt
3 S8reoR. < - [ TS
| P T e
THDOND s 14 i1 iy SIS A=Y "N
: pottopstpert ymmniir gy
TSR FCTOR PRI Y7 A SRpeneyen
o TN T ——
v o VLY g s
| e nEe TR —ewms
xRt ﬂ
Bcs==
L A
T
g < (Lo H
(g 1~ g
Gores roca
\pﬂ‘
B
12
el | 278 <y Aumee:
i TEWIRD YR S
o TR
14
’ m
f
1
“ﬂ
wlim r
[
D G o
i b}
H w
._.M. -y "
Z-ow —1 s
€ L Lol
mds 3 Zon
e, Elge &1
% TGO X0 '
— = L

a - m_
= 1
-»
T -4 B T8 28 TP | [V ,m_
Tl (Y
Z1 ¥ v | ia
Ll T —— nas
Y ——




1

IR T s

3] BLLICOY,, A

ANVAL SOOIMNERUDETE
LATRNNESGSEY

VLY |-

ZPp ool T 2P0 coa T
"1 = [neo —

o K IR —
|

L ==




sy

¢h AS$%WLY'HTmE//rAssembly Electronics Tray FVL- 001978
PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn
‘ ATARI Checked Mcch. Eng.
i. Eng. lec. E REV.
Innovative Proj. Eng Elec. Eng
leisure C
Rev, Description Date {Apprv.d Rev. Description Date AppTYV.
- —,
A PROD i 10/u/ 71 /2%
g Rey per FCN 862 10710774 ;¢ 7%
C Rev_per ECN 886 L0/ 177187 24.

DESCRIPTION

Item Part Number Qry.
1 A00199y 1 Assembly, Harnegs
2 000622 1 Cover, Transformer
3 000871 1 Label
b A0019379 1 Assembly, Tray/Cleat
5 55006/000855% 1 Transformer
6 80029/71-2121} 2 AC Power Interlock Switch
7 75200/72-6602]22 screw, SM, Pan Hd., Phil., #6 x % Lg.
8 80001/79-3201} 1 Fuse Holder
g 80002/46~2011¢ 1 Fuse, 1 amp, Slo-Blo
10 80004/u47-10011} 1 Counter
11 30-3001 1 Filter, Power Line
12 83015/54-041 1 Power Cord, 8!
13 78-25001 7 Cable Clamp
14 €3097/000768 2 Bracket, Switch Mounting
15 A001920 1 Harness, Voltage Selection
16 *A001921-01 ALR Shorting Block, 95V
17 “A001921-02 A/R |Shorting lock, 110V
18 A001921-03 A/R [Shorting Block, 220V

Install Shorti

ng

Block per Voltage Required




Tl

-

l

1 | 3 | € ¥ i g 2 =
r~ ~—~_..1 1 b e wr | m— et e ——y
ey :l._ _ Cims / - .JXIAlvl“u-lL..‘v.illl”
) s Lo e a s
[ ovewwoy A2 SREEEE See SeaeRT
goazﬂ:w.w.u Sl AE T
. MJua - .l.lu\-l T e VB Tt D00 TBERN 0 O -L
VST o (gL o7 A
_VVSSY RO
13ViY == —
I e
mpaag sethoqetg, bt e ———
CUYENRENS |
< e Bt ecd Byt L

*{ S YNAL) TR e
QL IOV NS IR TS
(vven)aswvm (2 van)aw mera re,

< S 235 S

I P ket




ATARI Checked Mech, Eng.

r ASSEMBLY TITLF'/ ASSEMBLY, RIFLE P/L aco1su0
3 PARTS LIST SPECIFICATION Page 1 of 1
Drawn

lnpovaﬁve Proj. Eng./, @}25 Elec. Eng REV.
eisure )
Z OF

Rev. | Description Date |Apprv.] Rev. Description Date  JApprv.

C  PROD REL/ECN 958 11-19-74; ze.
Item Part Number Qty. DESCRIPTION |

1 g018u7 Gun Stock

2 001843 Cap, Barrel

3 001846 Barrel, Gun

4 00l8ul Bumper

5 001853 Adapter, Cable

6 001848 Guard, Trigger

7 001942 Cable Support

8 001940 Clamp, Cable

9 001941 Mount, Shock

10 001939
11 A001852
12 A002u460
i3 A002u458
1y A001850Q
15 82-701
16 78-2000109L 5
17 75-4103
18 73-1204
19 73-660707
20 75-6806
21 82~8812
22 75-0208S
23 82-302

24 82-8806
25 82-301

26 75-0u45

27 75-8155
28 75-5520

Plate, Cable

Assembly, Optics
Assembly, Harness, Optics
Assembly, Harness, Gun
Assembly, Trigger

Ferrule

" | Cable, Stripwound

Screw, Set, Cup Point, Allen, Stl, 10-24 x.19 LG.
Screw, Drive, Rd Hd, .12 x .25 LG.

Collar Set

Screw, Sm, Pan Hd, #8 x .38 LG.

Screw, Button Hd, #8-32 x .75 LG.

Washer, Flat, Narrow Pattern, #10

Post, 1%" LG.

Screw, Button Hd Socket Cap #8-32 x .38 LG.
Post, 2" LG.

Washer, Stl, Lock #Xk

Nut, Stl, Hex #%-20

Bolt, Stl, Carriage #%-20 x 1% LG.

EEFRPHPOERHENRNENHREHHE e









